# OP \$40.00 4024943

ETAS ID: TM486573

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thuzi LLC		08/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PT Fan Engagement Inc.,	
Street Address:	850 Seventh Avenue, STE 1201	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4024943	THUZI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4062949002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4062949000

Email: toni@teaselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Antoinette M. Tease
Address Line 1: P.O Box 51016

Address Line 4: Billings, MONTANA 59105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antoinette M. Tease	
SIGNATURE:	/Antoinette M. Tease/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=E94038-Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=E94038-Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=E94038-Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=E94038-Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0033

900462830

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into this 15th day of August, 2018, by and between Thuzi LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and PT Fan Engagement Inc., a Florida corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of those trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") pursuant to which, inter alia, Assignee is acquiring from Assignor, and Assignor is selling and transferring to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts and assumes from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and any other rights which Assignor may have acquired with respect thereto pursuant to common law or any other law, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain.

In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement. This Assignment, to the extent signed and delivered by means of a facsimile machine or electronic transmission in portable document format ("PDF") or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. ESIGN Act of 2000, shall be treated in all manner and respects as an original agreement or instrument and shall be considered to have the same binding legal effect as if it were the original signed version thereof delivered in person.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0034

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Thuzi LLC	PT Fan Engagement Inc.
By: Ladie AM	Ву:
Name: Frederic S. Blackburn	Name: Marc Jenkins
Title: Manager	Title: Chief Evenutive Officer

Signature page to Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Thuzi LLC

PT Fan Engagement Inc.

By: Name: Frederic S. Blackburn

Name: Marc Jenkins

Title: Manager

Title: Chief Executive Officer

# Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
THUZI	4,024,943	September 13, 2011
TEAMCLOUD	4,242,995	November 13, 2012
THUZI EVENT PASS	5,279,566	September 5, 2017
WE TURN LIVE EVENTS INTO LIFE EVENTS	5,279,367	September 5, 2017
TURNING LIVE EVENTS INTO LIFE EVENTS	5,279,368	September 5, 2017

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0037

**RECORDED: 08/17/2018**